TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westvaco Corporation		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadwestvaco Corporation
Street Address:	One High Ridge Park
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1799284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sheberli@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21486-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig

Total Attachments: 2 source=merger1.tif source=merger2.tif

\$40.00 1798

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0551

Delaware BOOK 1716 MACE 735

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WESTVACO CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

3429632 8100M

030012752

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2191984

DATE: 01-08-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0552

800-1716 PACE 736

STATE OF DELAMARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P. 10
FILED 02:02 PM 12/31/2002
030000357 - 3429632

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

WESTVACO CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

into MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 25) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaways)

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Westvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is MeadWestvaco Corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of MeadWestvaco Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2002.
- (6) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at One High
- (7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 31st day of December, 2002.

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

Name Raymond W. Lane Executive Vice President

Recorded January 17, 2003 at 3:08 P.M. Straley a. Surket, Recorder.

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0553**